As requested, I have personally inspected the above parcel and based upon the facts 
and opinions contained in this appraisal report, it is my considered opinion the estimated 
fee simple market value of the property above as of May 30, 2025 is as follows: 

TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,230,000.00 

This appraisal was made utilizing the extraordinary assumption that the Effingham 
County Tax Assessor’s Acreage amount for the subject property is correct. This is due to 
the recorded deeds and plats for the property that the appraiser found not appearing to

[...]

to best reflect the actions of buyers and sellers in the marketplace and is believed to be 

reliable in determining the value of the subject property. 

Therefore, on the basis of this analysis, the market value of the fee simple interest on 

May 30, 2025 is estimated as follows: 

TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$2,230,000.00 

ADDENDA 

SUBJECT PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPHS 

LIMITING CONDITIONS AND DISCLAIMERS 

1. No responsibility is assumed for matters legal in character or nature. No opinion is 

rendered as to title, which is assumed to be good and marketable. All existing